
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 13-989

Type: Miscellaneous Item

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 11/21/2013

Title: An Ordinance authorizing an agreement with the Witte Museum for collaboration in assessing
childhood health behavior and bio-metric data through the Witte’s “H-E-B Body Adventure” interactive
exhibit for a total amount not to exceed $250,000.00, beginning upon execution of the agreement and
continuing through the life of the Exhibit, and authorizing an amendment to increase compensation to
the University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio contract for health provider education
and outreach  to an amount not to exceed $382,170.00 for the remainder of the agreement ending on
September 30, 2016.  [Gloria Hurtado, Assistant City Manager; Dr. Thomas L. Schlenker, Director of
Public Health]

Sponsors:

Indexes: 1115 Waiver

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Witte Agreement - 1115 Waiver, 2. Amendment to UTHSCSA 1115 Agreement (AMH), 3. Draft
Ordinance, 4. Ordinance 2013-11-21-0819

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

